SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Broome to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 636 by Senator White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 1 of a set of one Senate Floor Amendment proposed
by Senator White and adopted by the Senate on April 28, 2014.

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 13 after "serving" delete lines 13 through 17 and insert "a student

6 population of thirty thousand or more public school students according to the latest
 7 Louisiana Department of Education October total enrollment count."

- Louisiana Department of Education October totar en o
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 20, after "**public schools.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
10 21 and 22 in their entirety.

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 3, line 22, delete "<u>duties of the superintendent</u>"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 14 On page 3, line 23 between "<u>the</u>" and "<u>school</u>" insert "<u>entire</u>" and at the end of the line,
- 15 change the comma "," to a period "." and delete lines 24 through 27 in their entirety.

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 4, line 1, delete "<u>The superintendent, with school</u>" and delete lines 2 and 3 in their
 entirety.
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 11 of a set of nineteen Senate Floor Amendments

- proposed by Senator White and adopted by the Senate on April 28, 2014, on page 1, line 28
 thereof, change "Except as provided in Subsection B of this Section, allocate" to
 "<u>Allocate</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 4, delete lines 4 through 8, and insert the following:
- 26 "(4) All funds available to the school system shall be allocated to individual 27 schools on an equitable basis. Allocation of funds received via the Minimum 28 Foundation Program shall be allocated on an equitable basis according to 29 weights for special characteristics or needs as provided in the Minimum 30 Foundation Program formula. All unrestricted funds shall be allocated on an equitable basis according to weights for special characteristics or needs. All 31 funds subject to use restrictions shall be allocated on an equitable basis in such 32 33 a way as to fulfill their restricted use. In determining what is equitable, 34 consideration shall be given to funding the needs of student populations having 35 special needs or characteristics, including but not limited to students with severe 36 disabilities and at-risk students."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety.
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 22 in their entirety.
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 4, line 23, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 4, line 26, change "<u>**D.**</u>" to "<u>**C.**</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 4, line 27, change "<u>management</u>" to "<u>administrative</u>" and delete "<u>for</u> 11 <u>independent operating</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 13 On page 4, line 28, delete "<u>authority</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 15 On page 6, delete lines 18 through 29 and on page 7, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 17 On page 7, line 3, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 19 On page 7, delete lines 11 through 21 in their entirety.
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 7, line 24, between "board" and "shall" insert ", with the approval of the
 superintendent,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 8, line 7, after "discipline" insert "consistent with applicable law and school
 board policy"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 27 On page 8, delete lines 12 through 13 in their entirety.
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 29 On page 8, line 14, change "<u>(8)</u>" to "<u>(7)</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 31 On page 8, line, 16, change "(9)" to "(8)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 2 On page 8, line 17, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 4 On page 8, line 19, change "(<u>11)</u>" to "(<u>10)</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 6 On page 8, line 20, change "(<u>12)</u>" to "(<u>11)</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 8 On page 9, line 10 delete "<u>not</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 10 On page 9, lines12 and 13, change "<u>the enrollment zone</u>" to "<u>each school</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 12 On page 9, line 15 between "<u>responsibilities</u>" and "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>advising the principal</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 14 On page 9, line 26, change "<u>fifty</u>" to "<u>seventy-five</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 16 On page 9, line 28, change "<u>forty</u>" to "<u>twenty-five</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 31

17

- 19 On page 9, line 29, change "shall" to "may"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 21 On page 10, delete lines 6 through 12 in their entirety.